H3C S6530X Series
Advanced Aggregation
10GE Switches Datasheet
Release Date:       Dec, 2023
New H3C Technologies Co., Limited
H3C S6530X Series Advanced Aggregation 10GE Switches
1
Product Overview

LSPM1FANSB-SN Supported (Fan Panel Side Exhaust Airflow)
LSPM1FANSA-SN Supported (Fan Panel Side Intake Airflow)
Ordering Information
Product ID Product Description
LS-6530X-24X8C H3C S6530X-24X8C L3 Ethernet Switch with 24*SFP+ Ports,8*QSFP28 Ports,Without
H3C S6530X Series Advanced Aggregation 10GE Switches
19
Product ID Product Description
Power Supplies
LS-6530X-48X8C
H3C S6530X-24X8C L3 Ethernet Switch with 48*SFP+ Ports,8*QSFP28 Ports,Without
Power Supplies
PSR250-12A1 250W AC Power Supply Module (Power Panel Side Exhaust Airflow)
PSR450-12A1 450W AC Power Supply Module (Power Panel Side Exhaust Airflow)
PSR450-12D 450W DC Power Supply Module (Power Panel Side Exhaust Airflow)
LSPM1FANSB-SN H3C Fan Module (Fan Panel Side Exhaust Airflow)
LSPM1FANSA-SN H3C Fan Module (Fan Panel Side Intake Airflow)
LIS-B-100GUPG-2P H3C 2*40G Upgrade to 2*100G Feature License for Fixed-Port Switches
LIS-B-100GUPG-4P H3C 4*40G Upgrade to 4*100G Feature License for Fixed-Port Switches
SFP-GE-SX-MM850-A Optical Module -SFP-GE - Multimode Module- (850nm,0.55km,LC)
SFP-GE-LX-SM1310-A Optical Module-SFP-GE-Single Mode Module-(1310nm,10km,LC)
SFP-GE-LH40-SM1310 Optical Module-SFP-GE-Single Mode Module-(1310nm,40km,LC)
SFP-GE-LH40-SM1550 Optical Module -SFP-GE- Single Mode Module- (1550nm,40km,LC)
SFP-GE-LH80-SM1550 Optical Module -SFP-GE- Single Mode Module- (1550nm,80km,LC)
SFP-GE-LH100-SM1550 Optical Module-SFP-GE-Single Mode Module-(1550nm,100km,LC)
SFP-GE-LX-SM1310-BIDI Optical Module-SFP Gigabit BIDI Optical Module-TX1310/RX1490,10km,LC
SFP-GE-LX-SM1490-BIDI Optical Module-SFP Gigabit BIDI Optical Module-TX1490/RX1310,10km,LC
SFP-GE-T SFP GE electrical port module (100m, RJ45)
SFP-GE-TD Electrical Module-SFP-GE-(RJ45)
SFP-GE-LH40-SM1310-D Optical Module-SFP-GE-Single Mode Module-(1310nm,40km,LC)
SFP-GE-LH80-SM1550-D Optical Module-SFP-GE-Single Mode Module-(1550nm,80km,LC)
SFP-GE-LX-SM1310-D Optical Module-SFP-GE-Single Mode Module-(1310nm,10km,LC)
SFP-GE-SX-MM850-D Optical Module-SFP-GE- Multimode Module-(850nm,0.55km,LC)
SFP-GE-LH40-SM1310-BIDI SFP Gigabit BIDI Optical Module (TX1310/RX1550nm, 40km, LC)
SFP-GE-LH40-SM1550-BIDI SFP Gigabit BIDI Optical Module (TX1550/RX1310nm, 40km, LC)
SFP-XG-SX-MM850-A SFP+ 10 Gigabit Module (850nm, 300m, LC)
SFP-XG-LX-SM1310 SFP+ 10 Gigabit Module (1310nm, 10km, LC)
SFP-XG-LH40-SM1550 SFP+ 10 Gigabit Module (1550nm, 40km, LC)
SFP-XG-LH80-SM1550 SFP+ 10 Gigabit Module (1550nm, 80km, LC)
H3C S6530X Series Advanced Aggregation 10GE Switches
20
Product ID Product Description
SFP-XG-LX-SM1310-E SFP+ 10 Gigabit Module (1310nm, 10km, LC)
SFP-XG-SX-MM850-E SFP+ 10 Gigabit Module (850nm, 300m, LC)
SFP-XG-LH40-SM1550-D SFP+ 10 Gigabit Module (1550nm, 40km, LC)
SFP-XG-LX-SM1310-D SFP+ 10 Gigabit Module (1310nm, 10km, LC)
SFP-XG-SX-MM850-D SFP+ 10 Gigabit Module (850nm, 300m, LC)
SFP-XG-LH80-SM1550-D SFP+ 10 Gigabit Module (1550nm, 80km, LC)
LSTM2STK SFP+ cable 7m
LSWM1STK SFP+ cable 0.65m
LSWM2STK SFP+ cable 1.2m
LSWM3STK SFP+ cable 3m
LSTM1STK SFP+ cable 5m
SFP-XG-D-AOC-7M SFP+ to SFP+7m AOC
SFP-XG-D-AOC-10M SFP+ to SFP+10m AOC
SFP-XG-D-AOC-20M SFP+ to SFP+20m AOC
SFP-25G-SR-MM850 25G SFP28 optical module (850nm, 100m, SR, MM, LC)
SFP-25G-LR-SM1310 25G SFP28 optical module (1310nm, 10km, LR, SM, LC)
SFP-25G-D-CAB-1M 25G SFP28 to 25G SFP28 1m passive cable
SFP-25G-D-CAB-3M 25G SFP28 to 25G SFP28 3m passive cable
SFP-25G-D-CAB-5M 25G SFP28 to 25G SFP28 5m passive cable
QSFP-40G-LR4-WDM1300 QSFP+ 40G Optical Module (1310nm, 10km, LR4, LC)
QSFP-40G-BIDI-SR-MM850 QSFP+ 40G BIDI Optical Module (850nm, 100m, SR)
QSFP-40G-LR4L-WDM1300 QSFP+ 40G Optical Module (1310nm, 2km, LR4L, LC)
LSWM1QSTK0 40G QSFP+ 1m cable
LSWM1QSTK1 40G QSFP+ 3m cable
LSWM1QSTK2 40G QSFP+ 5m cable
QSFP-40G-D-AOC-7M 40G QSFP+ to 40G QSFP+7m AOC
QSFP-40G-D-AOC-20M 40G QSFP+ to 40G QSFP+20m AOC
QSFP-100G-LR4L-WDM1300 100G QSFP28 optical module (1310nm, 2km, LR4L, CWDM4, LC)
QSFP-100G-eSR4-MM850 100G QSFP28 optical module (850nm, 300m OM4, eSR4, MPO)
QSFP-100G-SR4-MM850 100G QSFP28 optical module (850nm, 100m OM4, SR4, MPO)
H3C S6530X Series Advanced Aggregation 10GE Switches
21
Product ID Product Description
QSFP-100G-LR4-WDM1300 100G QSFP28 optical module (1310nm, 10km, LR4, WDM, LC)
QSFP-100G-D-AOC-7M 100G QSFP28 to 100G QSFP28 7m AOC
QSFP-100G-D-AOC-10M 100G QSFP28 to 100G QSFP28 10m AOC
QSFP-100G-D-AOC-20M 100G QSFP28 to 100G QSFP28 20m AOC ( Need be tested )
QSFP-100G-D-CAB-1M 100G QSFP28 to 100G QSFP28 1m Passive Cable
QSFP-100G-D-CAB-3M 100G QSFP28 to 100G QSFP28 3m passive cable
QSFP-100G-D-CAB-5M 100G QSFP28 to 100G QSFP28 5m passive cable
LSV-SL-S5830 Slide, slide assembly-HH3C4.150.0232MX-1U long slide-H3C S5830-52C-0-408mm
LSW-SL-A
Slide, slide assembly-HH3C4.150.0529MX-1U ultra-short slide-H3C S6820-56HF-0-
117mm